

### AGENDA ITEM

#### Fire Rescue

**REPORT TO:** Work Session (01/21/25)

**REPORT TO:** Voting Meeting (01/23/25)

**ITEM NO:** 30/2025

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute a resolution to **SUBJECT:** 

amend the Code of Ordinances of Hall County, GA relating to fireworks,

subject to review and approval by the County Attorney.

**Meetings:** 

**Work Session Date:** 01/21/25 **Voting Meeting Date:** 01/23/25

**Executive Summary:** 

Presenter: JS

**Recommendation:** 

Approval.

**Purpose of Request:** 

To approve the resolution amending the Hall County Code so as to make the Code consistant with State law. In addition, Hall County will charge a fee of \$100.00 for permitting of public firework exhibitions or displays.

Facts and Issues:

Chapter 8.100 of the Official Code of Hall County, Georgia, Fireworks, amended by deleting said Chapter in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new Chapter 8.100 which is included as Exhibit "A" and by this reference made a part hereof.

History:

Prior to July 1, 2024, permits for public firework exhibitions/displays were obtained from the Judge of the Probate Court. Permitting now falls under the local fire authority because of a change in State law.

Options:

Approve or deny the resolution.

Yes

Yes

**Funding Requested** \$ 0.00

Are funds within current budget? Nο **Source of Funds** N/A

Does the action involve a Resolution, Ordinance, Contract,

Agreement, etc.?

Has it been reviewed by the County Attorney?

Is there a deadline for this item? 2025-03-01

Approvals:

submit	approve		Budget		Finance
JS	JS		JM		TS
Attorney		Administration		Clerk	
WLI		CR		JR	

#### **Attachments:**

Resolution

Chapter 8.100 Fireworks Ordinance (redline version)



# HALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FINANCIAL SUPPLEMENT REPORT

## **AGENDA ITEM 30/2025**

Funds Requested: \$ 0.00 Request Budgeted: No Proposed Source of Funding: Budget Transfer Requested:

N/A No

**Funding Source Items:** 

**Budget Transfer Items:** 

Additional Information/Comments:

Contact for Questions: WJLICA Phone: (770) 297-2686